Suspension of Market Livestock Participation Rule Portage County Randolph Fair

Portage County Fair Board expects everyone to participate in both the show and sale ring (reference: Jr. Fair Market Livestock Participation Rule 2019). But we understand there may be times when this expectation cannot be met.

This form must be completed and submitted by the Jr Fair Entry Deadline unless there is a documented emergency.

All suspension forms must be submitted to the Jr Fair Coordinator and then approved or denied by the Fair Board's Livestock Committee. (A fair board committee made up of livestock superintendents.)

Some examples for proper use of this form.

- A Jr Fair member must participate in a mandatory college orientation during the fair and cannot make it to both the show and sale.
- A member is injured and cannot show his animal. For example broken hand, leg, medical problem to where a
 member cannot participate in the ring (May not be able to show or sell in the ring, but will be on the sidelines
 watching)
- An ongoing medical concern (member may have a disability that hinders their participation in the show/sale ring.) Fair Board Livestock Committee can alter rules so that no Jr Fair member is denied participation and/or discriminated.
- A Jr Fair member has two separate specie show classes scheduled at the same time and will be unavailable. Jr. Fair member must make every effort to show the market project.

Name of exhibitor					
Club					
Contact Name and Phone	e number:				
Project areas needing su		•			
What show(s) or sale(s) v	vill be participated in:				
What show(s) or sale(s) v	vill NOT be participated				
What is the reason for th	e suspension of rule/s				
Youth Exhibitor's Signature			I	Date	
Parent's Signature			Date		
		Denie Denie presentative Signatur			